11/09PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
S +1-978-212-0006 · T +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu · Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · T +49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de

ceramics with NBR gasket
Process connection: stainless steel
Model Coding:
Order Number: PSA06
Electronic pressure switches
with LED display
Model:
1 = internal membrane
Output:
A = 2 x PNP/NPN
B = 1 x PNP/NPN
+ 1 x analog output 4–20 mA
C = 1 x PNP/NPN
+ 1 x analog output  0–10 VDC
Setting range:
R101…R104, see table "measuring ranges"
Electrical connection
1 = M12 x 1 connector without counter plug
2 = M12 x 1 connector with counter plug, angular with 2 m cable
3 = M12 x 1 connector with counter plug, straight with 2 m cable
Special feature:
0 = None
1 = Please specify in writing
A. 1. 01. R075.
Measuring ranges:
Technical Specifications:
Measuring ranges: see "Measuring ranges" table
Electrical connection: M12x1 round plug, 4-pin
Process connection: ¼" as per DIN 3852-E
Max. pressure: see "Measuring ranges" table
Gas/liquid temp: -30 to 80 °C
Accuracy: 1% of full scale + 1 digit
Reproducibility: 0.5 % of full scale
Display: 7-segment LED, red, 7.6 mm high
Protection type: IP65
Electrical protection: polarity / overvoltage protection
EMC: interference and noise immunity
as per EN 61326
Electrical Specifications:
Supply voltage: 12 to 30 VDC
Power
consumption: ≤ 50 mA, no load current
Switched outputs:
Number: 1 or 2
Switching function: NC contact or NO contact
programmable
Switch rating: 0.5 A
Adjustment: switching point and hysteresis
1–100 % of full scale, programmable
via display
Analog outputs:
Signal: 4–20 mA or 0–10 V, 3-wire
Load impedance: voltage output > 10 kOhm
Current output < 500 ohm
Hysteresis: 0.3 % of full scale up to measuring
range R785
0.2 % of full scale from measuring
 range R081
Dimensions: